the consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended December 31, 2014. The restatement impacts only the year
ended December 31, 2014. No impact was recorded on the financial statements for the years ended December 31,
2013 and 2012.

As a result of the restatement, non-current assets have decreased by USD 648.4 million, non-current liabilities have
decreased by USD 24.6 million, accumulated income have decreased by USD 693.0 million and cumulative
translation adjustment have increased by USD 69.2 million. As a result of the above adjustment, the basic and diluted
earnings per share for profit attributable to the owners of the parent decreased from USD 0.23 gain per share to USD
0.10 loss per share.

Following the restatement, these restated consolidated financial statements as of December 31, 2014 and 2013 and for
the years ended December 31, 2014, 2013 and 2012 of the Company were approved and authorized for issue by the
Board of Directors on May 28, 2015.

The effect of the restatement on the previously issued consolidated income statement for the year ended December 31,
2014 is as follows:

Year ended December 31,
2014

(as reported)
2014

(adjustment)
2014

(restated)

Equity in (losses) earnings of
non-consolidated companies (34,218) (717,569) (751,787)

Income tax expense (363,708) 24,603 (339,105)
(Loss) Profit for the year 588,785 (692,966) (104,181)
Attributable to:
Owners of the parent 452,404 (651,155) (198,751)
Non-controlling interest 136,381 (41,811) 94,570
(Loss) Profit for the year 588,785 (692,966) (104,181)

0.23 (0.33) (0.10)

Edgar Filing: Ternium S.A. - Form 6-K/A

SIGNATURE 120

Basic and diluted (losses) earnings per share
for profit attributable to the owners of the
parent (expressed in USD per share)

The effect of the restatement on the consolidated statement of comprehensive income as of December 31, 2014, is as
follows:

Year ended December 31,
2014
(as

reported)
2014

(adjustment)
2014

(restated)
(Loss) Profit for the year 588,785 (692,966) (104,181)
Currency translation adjustment from participation in
non-consolidated companies (188,995) 69,187 (119,808)
Other comprehensive loss for the year, net of tax (487,484) 69,187 (418,297)
Total comprehensive (loss) income for the year 101,301 (623,779) (522,478)
Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company 92,155 (587,758) (495,603)
Non-controlling interest 9,146 (36,021) (26,875)
Total comprehensive (loss) income for the year 101,301 (623,779) (522,478)

Page 17 of 78

Edgar Filing: Ternium S.A. - Form 6-K/A

SIGNATURE 121

TERNIUM S.A.
Restated Consolidated Financial Statements as of December 31, 2014 and 2013

and for the years ended December 31, 2014, 2013 and 2012

2.   BASIS OF PRESENTATION (continued)

The effect of the restatement on the previously issued consolidated statement of financial position as of December 31,
2014 is as follows:

Balances as of December 31, 2014
As reported Adjustment Restated

Investments in non-consolidated companies 1,396,560 (648,382) 748,178
Total Assets 10,254,541 (648,382) 9,606,159
Capital and reserves attributable to the owners of
the parent 5,284,959 (587,758) 4,697,201
Non-controlling interest 973,523 (36,021) 937,502
Total Equity 6,258,482 (623,779) 5,634,703
Deferred tax liabilities 611,126 (24,603) 586,523
Total Liabilities 3,996,059 (24,603) 3,971,456
Total Equity and Liabilities 10,254,541 (648,382) 9,606,159

The effect of the restatement on the previously issued consolidated statement of changes in equity for the year ended
December 31, 2014 is as follows:

Attributable to the owners of the parent

Capital
stock

Treasury
shares

Initial
public
offering
expenses Reserves

Capital
stock issue
discount

Currency
translation
adjustment

Retained
earnings Total

Non-controlling
interest

Total
Equity

Balance at
December
31, 2014 (as
reported) 2,004,743(150,000) (23,295)1,475,619(2,324,866) (1,899,454)6,202,2125,284,959 973,523 6,258,482
Balance at
December
31, 2014
(adjustment) - - - - - 63,397 (651,155) (587,758) (36,021) (623,779)